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Indian Institute of Information Technology, Allahabad

An Institute of National Importance by Act of Parliament

IIIT-A/ DR(F&A)/2017/FEEO01
Date: 13/12/2017

NOTICE

Subject: Deposit of Fees-reg.
The Institute will reopen on January 03, 2018 (Wednesday).

1-The Fees for January-2018 to June-2018 will be deposited as per the detail under:

(i) B.Tech. 4th and 6" Semester UG/PG Dual Degree — From December 15, 2017 to January 03, 2018
(Without late registration fee). From Jan 04, 2018 to Jan 09, 2018 (With late fee Rs 1000/-)

(ii) B.Tech 2" and 8th Semester - From December 15, 2017 to January 04, 2018 (Without late registration
fee). Jan 05, 2018 to Jan 09, 2018 (With late fee Rs 1000/-)

(iii)

(iv) All P.G. Students including PhD - From December 15, 2017 to January 05, 2018 (Without late
registration fee). Jan 06, 2018 to Jan 09, 2018 (With late fee Rs 1000/-)

Note: From 10 January, 2018 to 15 January 2018 with late registration fee of Rs 5000/-. After this no
registration will be allowed.

(Detailed Fee structure is as per attachment)
2- |f a student fails to deposit fees upto January 15, 2018 with late registration fee, his/her name will stand
struck off from the rolls of the Institute and he/she will not be allowed to attend classes / avail facilities of

the Institute.
3- Mess Charges will be accepted through Demand Draft of any scheduled Bank OR NEFT for the

amount given in the enclosed Annexure 01 to 03. Separate payment for Fees and Mess charges are
required as follows:

(A) For Deposition of fee: Fee will be accepted either Online or electronic direct transfer on
NEFT/RTGS.

“NEITHER CASH NOR DEMAND DRAFT (DD) IS ACCEPTABLE FOR FEE DEPOSIT”

(i) Online payment facility for fee (excluding mess charges): Please visit at
https://apply.iiita.ac.in/student_portal/login
(i) Fee Direct Transfer NEFT detail for all students:

Account holder name: IIIT-A FEE A/C

Fees Account No.: 035001000060472

Bank Name and address: Indian Overseas Bank, Civil Lines, Allahabad —211001 (U.P.)
IFSC Code: IOBAO000350

SWIFT Code: IOBAINBBOO1

(Please mention UTR No./Transaction No. correctly in the Registration Form)

(B) For Deposition of Mess Charges:

(i) DD for Mess charges in favour of “Council of Wardens llIT-Allahabad” payable at Allahabad.
(ii) Mess Charges - Direct Transfer NEFT/RTGS detail for all students:

Account name: Council of Wardens IlIT-Allahabad

Fees Account No.: 035001000060854

Bank Name and address: Indian Overseas Bank, Civil Lines, Allahabad — 211001 (U.P.)
IFSC Code: IOBA0000350

SWIFT Code: IOBAINBB0O1

4- For NRI/SAARC/CIWG students Tuition Fee will be payable in USD by SWIFT transfer to the above fee
account. The candidate can transfer the fees in INR also, by RTGS/NEFT, in such cases, scan copy of
document (from bank/exchange) from where the conversion rate has been taken alongwith the transaction

receipt is required to be mailed to (anands@iiita.ac.in).

: s
Ty 9 (6

“hn




5- The final Registration Form issued from Academic Section includes headwise payment detail of
fee which can be used AS FEE RECEIPT FOR CLAIMS FROM INCOME TAX AUTHORITIES. It may be
worthwhile to reiterate that this form is the primary and final document to claim Income Tax Rebates and
duplicates of it cannot be issued.

6- Students who will direct transfer the Mess Charges through NEFT/RTGS MUST fill the UTR number in
the counterfoils and submit copy of transfer detail received from the bank with UTR number to Council of
Warden Office.

7-Students are advised to clearly mention their Names (with contact Cell Number), Enrolment nos. and
Semesters on the Back of the DDs in BLOCK LETTERS.

8- Students who intend to take up the matter of FEE processing through Educational Loans are specially

advised that this notice should be treated as an official invoice in this respect from the Institute to the Bank,
to facilitate students with getting their loans processed appropriately and within the scheduled time.

9- All students are advised to deposit Hostel Rent according to the accommodation allotted them in this

semester.
@b\% \
Deputy Registrar A)
Copy to: _ DEPUTY REGISTRAR (F8A)
o Hon. Director - for information pl. Indian institete of information
o everyone@iiita.ac.in Tachnology, Aahabad
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Annexure-01

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH —IT and ECE IIIT-ALLAHABAD
13(1;, Items of Fee Zud | 4mSem|ester & g
A Fees and Dues (All Figures in Rs.)
*Tuition Fee
[No Tuition fee is payable by the U.G. students of SC/ ST 49000.00 | 44000.00 | 40000.00 | 35000.00
1 and PwD category]
2 | Hostel Rent 4500.00 | 4500.00 9000.00 9000.00
3 Gymbkhana Fees 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
4 Examination Fee 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
5 Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
6 | Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL | 56500.00 | 51500.00 | 52000.00 | 47000.00
Mess charges: Jan-Jun 2018 (137 days @ Rs. 112 /-
=Rs 15344/~ (including GST) (03/01/18 to 20/05/18 = 137 days)
B (Mess charges to be degposited in Separate a/c by DD/NEFT)y 15344.00 | 15344.00 | 1534400 | 15344.00
*Mess Charges are subject to actual.

IIIT-ALLAHABAD

FEE STRUCTURE OF B.TECH - IT & ECE FOR NRI/Foreign Nationals/SAARC/CIWG STUDENTS

Sl sl Semester
No. 2" Sem. | 4th Sem. | 6th Sem. 8™ Sem.
A Fees and Dues (All Figures in USD)
US$ 4000 | US$ 4000 US$ 4000 US$ 3500
US$ 2000 | US$ 2000 US$ 2000 US$ 1750
1 | **Tuition Fee (per semester) US$700 US$700
) Hostel Rent 4500.00 4500.00 9000.00 9000.00
3 | Gymkhana Fees 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
4 | Examination Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
5 | Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
6 | Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Rs.7500.00 | Rs.7500.00 1 5o 19000.00 | Rs.12000.00
+US$4000/ | +US$4000/
+ US$4000/ | + US$3500/
US$ 2000/ | US$ 2000/ US$ 2000 Us$ 1750
TOTAL | US$700 US$700
Mess charges: Jan-Jun 2018 (137 days @ Rs. 112 /-
=Rs 15344/~ (including GST)
(03/01/18 to 20/05/18 = 137 days)
B (Mess charges to be deposited in Separate a/c by 15344.00 1534400 15344.80 15344.00
DD/NEFT)
*Mess Charges are subject to actual.
Note: 1- *Rates of tuition fee applicable per semester to be deposit are:
For Batch 2013 to Batch 2014 For Batch 2015 For Batch 2016 For Batch 2017
SC/ST Others SC/ST Others SC/ST Others SC/ST & PwD Others
NIL Rs. 35000.00 NIL Rs. 40000.00 NIL Rs. 44000.00 NIL 49000.00

2- **Rates of tuition fee applicable for NRI/Foreign nationals and Nationals of SAARC Countries per semester are:

Batch 2013 to Batch 2014 Batch 2015 to Batch 2017 Batch — 2016 to 2017
NRI/Foreign nationals SAARC NRI/Foreign nationals SAARC CIWG
3500 USD 1750 USD USD 4000 USD 2000 USD700

3- Hostel Rent will be charged according to the accommodation allotted on Semester Basis.
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Amnnexure-02

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.Tech— M.Tech./ B.Tech.-MBA and BME Dual Degree Program
HIT-ALLAHABAD

- Items of Fee Semesfer
No. 2" Sem. | 4™ Sem. | 6™ Sem. [ 8™ Sem. [ 10® Sem.
A Fees and Dues (All Figures in Rs.)
*Tuition Fee
1 [No Tuition fee is payable by U.G. students of SC/ | 49000.00 | 44000.00 | 40000.00 | 35000.00 | 35000.00
ST and PwD category]
. Gymkhana Fees 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00
3 Hostel Rent 4500.00 | 4500.00 | 9000.00 | 9000.00 9000.00
4 Examination Fee 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00
5 Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
6 Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL | 56500.00 | 51500.00 | 52000.00 | 47000.00 | 47000.00
Mess charges: Jan-Jun 2018 (137 days @ Rs. 112 /-
=Rs 15344/- (including GST)
(03/01/18 to 20/05/18 =137 days)
B (Mess charges to be deposited in Separate a/c by 15344.00 | 15344.00 | 15344.00 | 15344.00 | 15344.00
DD/NEFT)
*Mess Charges are subject to actual.
FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Tech & M.Tech.-Ph.D.
IIT-ALLAHABAD
Semester
SL 6™ Sem 8" Sem
No. Teems of Hec 2" Sem | 4™ Sem (M.Tech.- (M.Tech.-
Ph.D.) Ph.D.)
1 Tuition Fee 43000.00 | 39000.00 15000.00 15000.00
2 Hostel Rent 4500.00 | 9000.00 000.00 000.00
3 Gymkhana Fees 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
4 Examination Fee 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
5 Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
6 Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL | 50500.00 | 51000.00 18000.00 18000.00
Mess charges: Jan-Jun 2018 (137 days @ Rs. 112 /-
=Rs 15344/- (including GST)
(03/01/18 to 20/05/18 =137 days)
B (Mess charges to be deposited in Separate a/c by 15344.00 | 15344.00
DD/NEFT)
*Mess Charges are subject to actual.
Note:

/

1- Hostel Rent will be charged according to the accommodation allotted on Semester Basis.
2- ## Subject to adjustment for those who clear the Qualifier (Comprehensive) breadth and depth before the
5™ Semester. Students who fail the Qualifier (Comprehensive) breadth and depth will continue to pay

M.Tech./MBA Fees.
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Annexure-03

FEE STRUCTURE FOR MBA and MBA-Ph.D.
IIIT-ALLAHABAD
Sl s 4"s 6;'\‘18;21 o ST '
; em. em. - MBA-
No. Wene ol Bie (Ph.D.) (Ph.D.)
General | Sponsored | 6" Sem | 8" Sem
A Fees and Dues (All Figures in Rs.)
1 | Tuition Fee 61000.00 | 55000.00 | 85000.00 | 15000.00 | 15000.00
Hostel rent
(Single Occupancy Rs. 9000/-, Double Occupancy 4500.00 | 9000.00 9000.00 000.00 000.00
2 | Rs. 4500/-)
3 | Gymkhana Fees 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00 [ 1000.00 | 1000.00
4 | Examination Fee 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00 [ 1000.00 | 1000.00
5 | Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
6 | Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL | 68500.00 | 67000.00 | 97000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
Mess charges: Jan-Jun 2018 (137 days @ Rs. 112 /-
=Rs 15344/- (including GST)
(03/01/18 to 20/05/18 =137 days)
Be (Mess charges to be deposited 1);1 Separate a/c by 15344.00 | 15344.00 | 15344.00
DD/NEFT)
*Mess Charges are subject to actual.
Note:

1- Hostel Rent will be charged according to the accommodation allotted on Semester Basis.

2- #H# Subject to adjustment for those who clear the Qualifier (Comprehensive) breadth and depth before the
5™ Semester. Students who fail the Qualifier (Comprehensive) breadth and depth will continue to pay
M.Tech./MBA Fees.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D.
IIT-ALLAHABAD
Sem:- Jul. to Dec. 2017
SI. No. | Items of Fee S(;n;;'g::c'htgl‘:lunz'gf 71 i (For Earlier Batches
v from July 2017)
Fees and Dues (All Figures in Rs.)

#A | Annual Dues

(1) Benevolent Fund 500.00 500.00

(ii) | Group Insurance and Student Welfare Fund 1000.00 1000.00

(iii) | Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00
B | Semester Fees
(i) | Tuition Fee 19000.00 17000.00
(ii) | Gymkhana Fees 1000.00 1000.00
(iii) | **Examination Fee 1000.00 1000.00
(iv) | * * Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00
(v) | Medical Fee 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 24500.00 22500.00
Note:

e

1-

annual dues during the semester Jan. to Jun. 2018.

.8
3-
the competent authority.
4-
lies.

by

# Annual dues applicable for Ph.D. students who have enrolled in January Batch deposited the

** Applicable for those students who are actually enrolled in a course of study.
Students who have completed their course work may submit a course completion certificate from

Research Scholars are to pay their Fees for the Semester in which their final Thesis submission Date




Indian Institute of Information Technology, Allahabad
An Institute of National Importance by Act of Parliament

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D.
IH1T-ALLAHABAD

For New Admission Jan-Jun, 2018

It Jul-Dec Jan-Jun Session
S.N. | '€mS of Fee Session
1St Semester 2nd 4th 6th 8th 3rd 5th 7th gth & 10th
One Time Fee o P,
A Semester Semester
(i) | Admission Fee 2500 - -
(i) | Enrollment Fee 1000 - -
(iii) | Identity Card Fee 1000 - -
(iv) | Alumni Fund 8000 - -
B | Annual Dues
(i) | Benevolent Fund 500.00 - 500.00
(ii) | Group Insurance and Student Welfare Fund 1000.00 - 1000.00
(iii) | Library Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00
C | Semester Fees
(i) | Tuition Fee 19000.00 19000.00 19000.00
(ii) | Gymkhana Fees 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
(iii) | *Examination Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
(iv) | *Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00
(v) | Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL | 37000.00 22000.00 24500.00

1- *Applicable for those students who are actually enrolled in a course of study.
2- After completing their course work may submit a course completion certificate from the
competent authority.

-Sd-
Dy. Registrar (F&A)

(A) For Deposition of fee: Fee will be accepted either Online or Electronic Direct
Transfer on NEFT/RTGS.

“NEITHER CASH NOR DEMAND DRAFT (DD) IS ACCEPTABLE FOR FEE DEPOSIT”

(i) Online payment facility for fee): Please visit at
https://apply.iiita.ac.in/student_portal/login
(ii) Fee Direct Transfer NEFT detail for all students:

Account holder name: IIIT-A FEE A/C

Fees Account No.: 035001000060472

Bank Name and address: Indian Overseas Bank, Civil Lines, Allahabad — 211001 (U.P.)
IFSC Code: IOBAO000350

SWIFT Code: IOBAINBB001

(Please mention UTR No./Transaction No. correctly in the Registration Form)

(iii) By Swapping ATM Card in Account Section
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